Unofficial Copy HB0190/819428/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 190

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "providing" in line 3 down through "cigarettes;" in line 4.

On page 2, in line 5, strike "and 12-303(b)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 1, strike "43" and substitute "<u>36</u>"; in line 2, strike "86" and substitute "<u>72</u>"; in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike "4.3" and substitute "<u>3.6</u>"; and in line 12, strike "0.57%" and substitute "<u>0.68%</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 18, strike "[43] 68" and substitute "36"; in line 19, strike "[86 cents] \$1.36" and substitute "72 cents"; in lines 21 and 23, in each instance, strike "[4.3] 6.8" and substitute "3.6"; and strike in their entirety lines 29 through 31, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 11, in lines 6, 13, 14, 15, and 20, in each instance, strike "86" and substitute "<u>72</u>"; in line 10, strike "43" and substitute "<u>36</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 21 through 37, inclusive; and in line 38, strike "<u>6.</u>" and substitute "<u>5.</u>".

On page 12, in lines 1, 3, and 4, strike "7.", "8.", and "7", respectively, and substitute "6.", "7.", and "6", respectively.